Canwest

VQ3. A private member's bill in the House of Commons has been introduced which, if passed, will do away with the Canadian 1-cent penny. Do you support abolishing the Canadian 1-cent piece, the penny?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base

Detailed tables

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
Total BC ‘ AB ‘ SK/MB ‘ Ontario ‘ Quebec ‘ Atlantic <$30K ‘ $30K - ‘ $60K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1021 181 92 71 332 264 81 267 340 407 283 738
Weighted 1021 135 104* 66* 391 249 76* 278 344 392 277 744
Strongly support 327 49 24 13 112 106 23 74 111 139 59 268
32% 36% 23% 20% 29% 42% 31% 27% 32% 35% 21% 36%
BC BCD G J
Somewhat support 250 32 22 17 96 62 20 62 89 97 75 175
24% 24% 21% 26% 25% 25% 27% 22% 26% 25% 27% 24%
Somewhat oppose 189 24 22 17 66 45 15 55 74 58 57 132
18% 18% 21% 26% 17% 18% 19% 20% 22% 15% 20% 18%
|
Strongly oppose 256 30 36 18 117 36 18 87 70 98 87 169
25% 22% 35% 27% 30% 15% 23% 31% 20% 25% 31% 23%
E AE E E H K
Summary
Top2Box - Support 577 80 46 31 208 168 43 136 200 236 133 443
56% 60% 44% 46% 53% 67% 57% 49% 58% 60% 48% 60%
B BCD G G J
Low2Box - Oppose 444 54 58 36 183 81 32 142 144 156 143 301
44% 40% 56% 54% 47% 33% 43% 51% 42% 40% 52% 40%
AE E E HI K
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